OFFICIAL COPY

Form No. 29R AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED JOINT TENANCY** Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)
Lili Armije Fulklich 05



Doc#: 1231416159 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/09/2012 04:54 PM Pg: 1 of 3

legal address is	
2422 W. 45th St	
Chicago IL 60632	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
FKAListuo	A 1.
of the	of Chicago County
of COCK for the consideration of CNE	DOLLARS, & Orher good + valuable considerations
in hand paid CONVEY & and OUIT CLAI	$\frac{\sqrt{5}}{10}$ to
Donald Armijo, maried to	M S to Rili Armijo F4 01/12/2010 (Formally Li Huo)
2422 W. 45th St Ox	
chicago IL 60632	
(N)	MES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)
not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT T	NANCY, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in
the County of COOK in the S	State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby
releasing and waiving all rights under and by vi	rtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy	in common but in joint tenancy forever.
• • • • • • •	
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 19014	150190000
Address(es) of Real Estate: <u>&amp;4 &amp; 2</u>	W. 45th St Chicago, Illinois 60632
Address(cs) of feet bottom	DATED this day of flumby 20/2
1 11 0	
Horida Com	us (SEAL) LILI + (SEAL)
PRINT OR DONALD ARM	TIU LILIA FU
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	(SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL)(SEAL)
Ch. O.C.	The state of the s
State of Illinois, County of COUNTY	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said Co	unty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT(FY that
MICHELE L CALDWELL	* ~
OFFICIAL SEAL Dersona	lly known to me to be the same person_ whose name_X
Netary Public, State of Inniona	ped to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person,
August 26, 2015 and act	signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrum	set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
IMPRESS SEAL HERE therein	
Given under my hand and official seal, this _	gray of John for 20/2
£	
Commission expires 08, 26	20) ) // left / LANGE ARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared by Don A	m, io, 2422 W. 45th St, chicago IL 60632
this instrument was prepared by Den 130	(NAME AND ADDRESS)
atas :	SEE REVERSE SIDE ►
PAGE 1	

1231416159 Page: 2 of 3

## JNOFFICIAL CO

## Legal Bescription

of premises commonly known as 2422 W. 45th St, Chicage IL 60632

LOT 20 IN BLOCK & IN MCINTUSH BROTHERS WESTERN AUENUE BOULEVARD ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS I TO & INCLUSE VE IN INGLEHARTS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 14 OF SECTION I, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL WERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS,

> City of Chicago Dept. of Finance 632006

11/9/2012 16:35

Real Estate ⊤ransfer Stamp

\$0.00

TOUNTY CONTY OFFICE Bottor 5 526 516

dr00764

SEND	SUBSEQ	UENT	TAX	BILLS	TO:

1	Donald Armijo
	(Name)
MAIL TO: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	Chicago IL 60632
	(City, State and Zip)

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OR

PAGE 2

1231416159 Page: 3 of 3

## Shot of Junior UNOFFICIAL COPY Our Junior Statement by Grantor and Grantee Statement by Grantor and Grantee

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the state of infinois.	
Dated $Nob$ $2012$ , $2012$	<u></u>
	Signature: LILIA an
<i>y</i>	Grantor or Agent ,
Subscribed and sworn to before inc	
By the said $\angle 1 \angle 1 G = F \angle 1$	
This 9, day of Noumber 20/2	(\$161)°
Notary Public ///	MICHELE L CALDWELL OFFICIAL SEAL
Il file I tillier	Netary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires
	at the name of the stantee shiftwing on the deed o
	s either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
	ss or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	
11 . 0	
Date Nov 9 ,20/2	
a.	Atory ale Cor S
Si	Grantee or Agent
•	Grantes of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	6
By the said Sonad / Ir m7 \a	MICHELE L CALDWELL
This girden day of demen 1 20	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois
Notary Public / / A Life!	My Commission Expires August 26, 2015

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)